Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that 
Hariom Power and Energy Private Limited (“HPEPL”), a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Hariom 
Pipe Industries Limited (“the Company”), on November 20, 2025, allotted 1,17,69,244 (One Crore 
Seventeen Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Four) equity shares at a face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupee Ten) each per share aggregating to a total consideration of Rs. 11,76,92,440/- (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Seventy-Six Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty only), by way of 
preferential / Private Placement basis to Hariom Pipe Industries Limited and certain identified 
investors including promoters and promoter Group.  

Further we would like to inform you that pursuant to the aforementioned allotment the HPEPL